OP \$240.00 86319680

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473665

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OAKTREE SPECIALTY LENDING CORPORATION		05/09/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVITA DRUGS, LLC		
Street Address:	111 Executive Center Drive, Suite 228		
City:	Columbia		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29210		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86319680	AVITA	
Serial Number:	85347225	AVITA DRUGS	
Serial Number:	86319757	AVITA PHARMACY	
Serial Number:	86319860	AVITA PHARMACY	
Serial Number:	86337759	AVITA PHARMACY SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	86337954	AVITA PHARMACY SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	86469193	AVITA SPECIALTY PHARMACY	
Serial Number:	86238593	AVITACARES	
Serial Number:	86238694	AVITARX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037125050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037125130

Email: rdbaker@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Regina Baker

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: REGINA BAKER

SIGNATURE:	/REGINA BAKER/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Longs_Trademark Release#page1.tif		
source=Longs_Trademark Release#page2.tif		
source=Longs_Trademark Release#page3.tif		
source=Longs_Trademark Release#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of May 9, 2018, is made by and between **OAKTREE SPECIALTY LENDING CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, as agent ("<u>Agent</u>"), and **AVITA DRUGS**, **LLC** (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), a Louisiana limited liability company.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Fifth Street Management LLC ("Resigning Agent") are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of June 9, 2016 (as the same has been and may thereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 9, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and granted to Resigning Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2016, at Reel/Frame: <u>5812/0598</u>;

WHEREAS, Resigning Agent and Agent entered into that certain Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement (the "Assignment Agreement"), effective as of October 17, 2017, pursuant to which Resigning Agent assigned and transferred to Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Assignment Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2017, at Reel/Frame: 6197/0481; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby fully and finally terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases, without any representation, its security interest and rights in, to and under the following (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all of the Grantor's Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark ("<u>Trademark Licenses</u>"), including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A hereto;
- (b) all renewals or extensions of the foregoing, including the right to claim priority or file an application on the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and

- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Agent hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's agent to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

[Signature Page Follows]

24580450.7. BUSINESS 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

OAKTREE SPECIALTY LENDING CORPORATION,

as Agent

By: Oaktree Capital Management, L.P.

Its: Investment Advisor

By: Milwood Hobbs, Jr.

Title: Managing Director

By: Name: Christine Pope

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Grantor	Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Avita Drugs, LLC	AVITA	86319680	25-JUN- 2014	4711126	31-MAR- 2015
Avita Drugs, LLC	AVITA DRUGS	85347225	15-JUN- 2011	4130935	24-APR- 2012
Avita Drugs, LLC	AVITA Pharmacy	86319757	25-JUN- 2014	4711127	31-MAR- 2015
Avita Drugs, LLC	Pharmacy	86319860	25-JUN- 2014	4711128	31-MAR- 2015
Avita Drugs, LLC	Pharmacy	86337759	15-JUL- 2014	4703145	17-MAR- 2015
Avita Drugs, LLC	AVITA) Pharmacy	86337954	15-JUL- 2014	4699206	10-MAR- 2015
Avita Drugs, LLC	ANSTA SPECIAL PERSONNA ARECA	86469193	02-DEC- 2014	4798587	25-AUG- 2015
Avita Drugs, LLC	AVITACARES	86238593	01-APR- 2014	4698509	10-MAR- 2015
Avita Drugs, LLC	AVITARX	86238694	01-APR- 2014	4758449	23-JUN- 2015

24580450.7.BUSINESS

RECORDED: 05/11/2018